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Aspo Group: An active developer of businesses

ESL Shipping: The leading carrier of dry bulk cargoes in the Baltic Sea region
The investment: Improving competitiveness and profitability

Success despite challenging markets

Financial impact: Targeting growth and EBIT improvement

Q&A



A s p ovalae is created by its strong brands
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3



Aspo T an active developer
of businesses

A Net sales 2015 446 MO
A Operating profit 2015 20. 6 MU
A Return on equity 2015 19.1%

A Personnel 31.12.2015 857

A Market Cap 22.11.2016 222 MU

Our expertise is focused on the Baltic Sea
region and on the eastern growth markets.

Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016



We represent a balanced entity, where risks

are diversified

Net sales by segment 2015 Net sales by market area 2015

BFinl and 147.
BTel ko 215. 3

® Russia, Ukraine, other
Cl'S 128. 3 Ml

mOt her count i

ELei purin 11

BESL Shippin
EScandinavi a

mKauko 36.5 _
Baltic count

Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016 5 ﬁ AS P O



Distribution of GDP in Russia by region in 2014

Including Krim to show its economic position

East Office

f ASPO



Strong market position in the eastern growth

NEIRGIES

-|—-

Vletnam
Norway
mm cn
| B | China o
Denmark { ¥ Azerbaijan
@ - Kazakhstan Czech

Republic
Poland
| Belarus
- B Ukraine
Estonia _ Sweden
LatV|a
- L|thuan|a
Russia

1995 1996 1997 2003 2004 2007 2008 2010 2013 2015

Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016
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Profitable growth in the challenging Russian

NERGES

Net sales in Russia

MRUB MEUR
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Aspo maintains higher growth rates than the

market on average

Net sales in Russia of Finnish listed companies (EUR)

Aspo vs average/median, index 2007=100

600
500 —
CAGR: 16.6%
400
300
- 610
200 / \CAGR 6.1%
100 ‘ CAGR: 1.5% ><
0
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
e ASPO === Average Median ><
Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016 9 Source: Inderes

*Fortum and Oriola-KD have been in Russia since 2008. Peer group companies have significant business in Russia.



As a conglomerate Aspo Is able to make larger
Investments

TELKO
SALE OF
HAMINA
TERMINAL

KAUKO
SALE OF METEX
DEUTSCHLAND

ESL SHIPPING
SALE OF
M/S KONTULA

LEIPURIN
COMPANY
ACQUISITION
INLATVIA

KAUKO
ACQUISITION OF
KMS-LAMPOTEK-
NIIKKA

ESL SHIPPING
ACQUISITION OF
TWO SUPRAMAX
VESSELS

Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016

LEIPURIN
ACQUISITION
OF VULGANUS

ESL SHIPPING
TAKES
DELIVERY OF
M/S ALPPILA

KAUKO
ACQUISITION OF
SOMASYR

ESL SHIPPING
SALE OF M/S
HESPERIA

SUPRAMAX
VESSELS ARE
DELIVERED

LEIPURIN
REVIEW OF PRE-
CONDITIONS FOR
STOCK EXCHANGE
LISTING

LEIPURIN

STOCK EXCHANGE
LISTING IS
CANCELLED

KAUKO
SALE OF
FREQUENCY
CONVERTER
BUSINESS

ESL SHIPPING
ACQUISITION OF
M/S CREDO

KAUKO
SALE OF
NDUSTRIAL
BUSINESS

ESL SHIPPING
SALE OF
ALANDIA
SHARES

ESL SHIPPING

TWO NEW

LNGi POWERED
SHIPS START
OPERATING
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Major shareholders, October 31, 2016
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Oy Havsudden Ab
Varma Mutual Pension Insurance Company

Vehmas Tapio

Vehmas Aatos

lImarinen Mutual Pension Insurance Company
Vehmas Tatu

Vehmas Liisa

Mandatum Life Unit-Linked
Nordea Nordic Small Cap Fund
Nyberg Gustav

Aspo Plc

Nordea Bank Finland Plc

Ac Invest Oy

Svenska folkskolans vanner rf
Gadd Joanna

Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016

Number of % of
shares shares
3,142,941 10.15
1,438,412 4.64
1,375,827 4.44
1,043,394 3.37
1,000,676 3.23
943,900 3.05
930,693 3.00
739,547 2.39
721,040 2.33
531,667 1.72
396,226 1.28
393,211 1.27
353,700 1.14
338,599 1.09
300,000 0.97

12

16
17

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

Laakkonen Mikko
Hollming Ltd

Aminoff Maria

Ingman Finance Oy Ab
Estlander Peter

Private Entrepreneur Foundation

Timgren Veronica
Rysti Eva Ann-Marie
Procurator-Holding Oy
Arteva Heidi

Lehtinen Lassi

Salo Risto

Arteva Henri

Paivikki and Sakari Sohlberg Foundation
Fundum Oy

Number of
shares

297,143
273,969

262,223
250,000
239,241
215,547

215,107
199,628
197,000
184,457

174,153
165,160
161,400
160,000
156,000

% of
shares

0.96
0.88

0.85
0.81
0.77
0.70

0.69
0.64
0.64
0.60

0.56
0.53
0.52
0.52
0.50

f ASPO



Aspo Is committed to achieving its financial targets

Operating profit (EBIT) Average return on equity Gearing
with current structure (ROE) of over of up to

7% 20% 100%

2015: EBIT 4.6% 2015: ROE 19.1% 2015: Gearing 101.4%

Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016 13
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Significant improvement in profitability since 2012

Net sales and operating profit

MEUR %
500 7%
450 ] ] ] o
400 ] 6
350 5%
300
250
200
150
100
50
0

4%

3%

2%

1%

0%

2012 2013 2014 2015

mm ES| Shipping [ eipurin Telko mmKauko Operating profit, %

Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016 14 ﬁ AS PO



Investments increase long-term shareholder value

Generous dividends throughout history

EUR %
0.60 12
0.50 10
0.40 ' ‘ I l ' 8
0.30 6
020 v , Helsinki Stock Exchange
dividend yield,
0.10 2 average 20051 2015
0)
0.00 0 3 . 7 A')
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011~ 2012 2013 2014 2015
mmpD| vi de n-<aAspp, Dividend yield =——Helsinki, Dividend yield
Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016 * Repayment of capital 15 Source: Aspo, Factset, OP
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ESL Shipping T Profitable growth
Matti-Mikael Koskinen, Managing Director, ESL Shipping
B @ ESL Shipping 16 f ASPO
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The leading carrier of dry bulk cargoes in the
Baltic Sea region

Vessel capacity Net sales 2015 EBIT-% 2015

. 3 ,
2016: 266,000 DWT /340,000 m 7 6 M 19%
2018: 317,000 DWT / 407,000 m3

® 18

B @ ESL Shipping f ASPO



Our values enable efficient and profitable
operations

Respect for the Environment

Customer first Respect of Colleagues

v _
DC ESL Shipping



ESL Shipping succeeds despite challenging

markets

Strong niche player
with deep
understanding of the
flow of goods

Long-term customer
agreements built on
trust, historic benefits
and performances

v _
DC ESL Shipping

Deep knowledge of
selected clients,
routes and materials

Vessels tailored for
cust omer so

Northern know-how
and special expertise
in the Baltic Sea and
the Arctic

Superior fleet for ice
0 gohdstions

Integrated offering

including inhouse

knowhow in design
and engineering

Self-loading and -
unloading vessels




Customer distribution

Distribution of cargo volume in tons 2015 Distribution of net sales in 2015

® Energy coal m Steel Industry

m Coking coal

® Energy
B Limestone m Other
®Iron ore
Other
B @ ESL Shipping 2 f ASPO
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Focus on the Baltic Sea routes

Destination Lulea 1 day 17 hours p = IHS MARITIME & TRADE
ETA 8 Sep 2015 12:00 UTC This current site will redirect soo
Lat Long 58°37.365'N 017°24.481'E Start using com Lo

Lastseenat 6 Sep 2015 16:50:24 UTC

Heading 84°

Speed 11.9 knots (service 17.5 knots)

Status Under way using engine

Deadweight 21,353 Gross 16,690

Length 159.22 m Breadth 24.60 m

Draught 6.4 m (max 9.4m)

Operator ESL Shipping Oy

Tech Mgr ESL Shipping Oy 1
Itinerary Change Alert Add Zone Alert v

KAREULIA

Follow live on map

iy 3 UIIe;\\ammer

a /| Ship Track “ Y o
Trackby ~ MMSI (up to 60 days) A ' Brgen "8
@ Number of Days 60 E ‘ VOLOGEL
Date Range i : ’ 3. Cherepovets
’ Select date range... | y B X , 5 \ ESTONIA ,J"‘\Lf
= ra Ayt Parnu i : o .
= Details 5. ; ‘ e o e Laaas s
Y | Valm T ' :
Q Results ; ¢ Ventspiy “ LATVIA /N ‘ " ar:sla
E ‘ 5 ANCH
| 4 Liep'y ! - " - 5 izhniy No
# watchlist o ek e Drf g ims S R s e I, 34
a 7 3
Y Filter Ships \ ‘
= Maps & Layers & RO s GRAD ’:Ka""";‘ vEl
@ Real Time Intelligence ﬁb A ,'c'nmyn Yoring 2 sl

) Bydgoszcz Biatystok 1 Abl L%

O i ¢ LU



Superior fleet

v .. 23
B & ESL Shipping ﬁASPO



Tailored fleet for safe and reliable operations

Supramax-class =y _; Eira-class
2 x 56.000 dwt e = J 3x20.000 dwt
Iceclass 1A e L | Iceclass 1A Super

Pasila-class Y S— | Two pusher vessels

2 x 13.000 dwt 'S e and barges

Iceclass 1A Super I Al E L 5 x 9.000 -14.000 dwt
i &1 Iceclass 1A Super

v "
DI ESL Shipping
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Competent experts with northern know-how are
our key strength

—__ . 25
B @ ESL Shipping f ASPO



Arctic trade lanes 2014 - 2016

- .. 26
B @ ESL Shipping f ASPO



Ship-to-ship operations at sea
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Dry bulk cargo markets

v _
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Deliveries and orderbook

100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0

50.0

min DWT

40.0

30.0

20.0 4

10.0 -+

0.0

1

e

Dry Bulk Deliveries + Orderbook in DWT - Annual

(Movember 2016 ; only units over 20,000 dwt ; assuming slippage)

2008 2009 2010

@ VLOC W Capesize

ESL Shipping

2011 2012

B Post-Panamax

2013 2014

@ Panamax

2015 2016 2017 2018

B Supramax B Handysize

Source: banchero costa
29
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Newbuilding orders

450 -

400

350

300

250

units

200

150

100

50

4

e

Dry Bulk Newbuilding Orders by Ship Size - Annual

{November 2016 ; all units over 20,000 dwt ; in number of units)

404

148

2013

O Handysize

ESL Shipping

H Supramax

2014

B Panamax

2015

O Post-Panamax

B Capesize

30

2016 (1-10)

BVLOC

Source: banchero costa
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Demolitions

Dry Bulk Demolitions in DWT - Annual

(November 2016 ; only units over 20,000 dwt ; in million dwt)

35.0

30.0

25.0

20.0

min DWT

15.0

10.0

5.0

0.0 -
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
(1-10)
B Handysize B Supramax B Panamax @ Post-Panamax B Capesize B VLOoC
Source: banchero costa
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Key figures and future prospects

New investments lead the way for future growth and excellent profitability.
B @ ESL Shipping » f ASPO



Profitable despite challenging market situation

MEUR ESL SHI PPI NGOS EBI T

18
16
14
12

| ““\ ||||| ““\ |||||

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

+ON-I>CDOO
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Internal efficiency improved through active
measures

Investing in technology

Improving internal operations

_— 34
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Measurable savings from decreased emissions

tn EUR
120 000 4 000 000
3500 000
100 000
3 000 000
80 000
2 500 000
60 000 2 000 000
1 500 000
40 000
1 000 000
20 000
500 000
0 0
2013 2014 2015
mmm CO2 emissions CO2 reduction  =——Annual savings, EUR

B @ ESL Shipping * f ASPO



Seeking growth from new clients, services and
iIndustries

Deep understanding of customers

Broader customer base New operational areas

New Cargo types A Infrastructure and mining projects in the
A Biofuels arctic areas

A Fertilizers A Other ice areas
A Timber A Marine loading and unloading services

v _
DC ESL Shipping




Transition from coal to biofuels increases the need
for transportation significantly

Energy content vs shipping volume requirement

Woodchips
0.8 MWh / m3

Coal
5.6 MWh / m3

v "
DI ESL Shipping




Increased capacity expected to increase net sales

2018 onwards

MEUR DWT
120 400 000
350 000
100
300 000
80
250 000
60 200 000
150 000
40
100 000
20
50 000
0 0

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

m Total cargo capacity =~ mESL Shipping's net sales

B @ ESL Shipping * f ASPO



Powered by

New investment 1 Growth, competitiveness and

p_r_ofitability

B @ ESLShipping » f ASPO




Investing in superior competitiveness

The world's first natural
gas fueled large dry bulk
carriers

More than 50% lower CO2 n2tx 25,680 DWE vessel
emissions carrying capacity

B @ ESL Shipping 0 f ASPO



Bothnia Bulk promotes more energy-efficient raw

Co-financed by the European Union Bothrian
Connecting Europe Facility

The EU supports environmental A Environmental upgrade of an
Investments in vessels. ESL existing maritime link. More
Shipping receives a maximum energy efficient, sustainable
amount of EUR 5.9 million from and low emission supply chain
the Motorways of the Sea of dry bulk in the Baltic Sea.

programme. -
Procurement of additional

Implementation 2016-2019 environmental efforts for new

vessels, including LNG

technology for main and

auxiliary engines and boilers Oxelosund

Partners: ESL Shipping, SSAB,
Ports of Raahe, Oxeldésund and
Luled, Raahen voima

Infrastructure and efficiency § @ coreport
development in ports / A\ Comprehensive port

Target to reduce CO? emission
by 57%.

B @ ESL Shipping f ASPO



Towards greener shipping of commodities

Reducing harmful air Minimizing shipboard Compiling with all
emissions at sea and in waste and eliminating ballast water regulations
ports dry bulk cargo residues and guidelines

Into sea

LNG fueled engines and Implementing adequate way Streamlining the ballast water
boiler to handle residues on board management

Sustainable shore side power || Pump residues into port
supply capability installed reception facilities
onboard

v _
DC ESL Shipping



Targeting profitable growth by 2020

ESL SHIPPI NNe6S EBI T

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2010- 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
2015,
average

v .. 43
DII ESL Shipping
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Interest-bearing liabilities and new financing

= ESL Shipping = Rest of Aspo Group

_— 45
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Maturi ty of Aspo GroupoOs s

agreements

MEUR
40

35
30
25

20

1.4 26.4 1.4
11
15
16.4
10 19.3
12.6
0 7.7
0
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

m Loan agreements ® New loan agreements of ESL Shipping Aspo Group

B @ ESL Shipping 3 f ASPO



ESL Shippingos financi al t

Growth In net sales EBIT margin of 20-24%

Larger tonnage enables increase in net New energy efficient vessels

sales :
Decreasing fuel costs

Optimal usage of capacity

v _
DI ESL Shipping



Targeting EBIT margin improvement by 2020

A s p oguislance for 2016
(specified in Q3 interim
report) will remain
unchanged:

A Aspo estimates that its
operating profit will be
approximately EUR 19-22
million in 2016.

Aspo’s Investor Event November 24, 2016

A s p ofimancial targets
remain unchanged, but the
company specifies that the
goal is to achieve following
targets by 2020:

A Average return on equity
of over 20%

A Gearing of up to 100%

A Operating profit of 7% with
the current structure.
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